Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE0O30118AL\
Data File : FE026353.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 01 Mar 2018 13:16

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : 20 PPM ALIPHATIC HC STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 26 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: sample.E

Quant Time: Mar 01 16:44:01 2018

(QT Reviewed)

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\Alaphatic EPH 022718.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update

Wed Feb 28 13:48:17 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info :

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S ortho-Terphenvl (SURR)

Spiked Amount 50.000
12) S 1-chlorooctadecane (S...
Spiked Amount 50.000

Taraet Compounds

DT n-Nonane (C9)

2) T n-Decane (C10)

NHT A~Naphthalene (C11.7)

1D T n-Dodecane (C12)

5T A~2-methylnaphthalene. ..
6) T n-Tetradecane (C14)

N T n-Hexadecane (C16)

8 T n-Octadecane (C18)

10) T n-Eicosane (C20)

1) T n-Heneicosane (C21)

13) T n-Docosane (C22)

14 T n-Tetracosane (C24)

15 T n-Hexacosane (C26)

16) T n-Octacosane (C28)

17D T n-Tricontane (C30)

18) T n-Dotriacontane (C32)
1D T n-Tetratriacontane (C34)
200 T n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
2D T n-Octatriacontane (C38)
22) T n-Tetracontane (C40)

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

11.643

13.067

3.430
4.476
6.075
6.483
7.132
8.275
9.873
11.313
12.619
13.230
13.816
14.915
15.935
16.883
17.769
18.599
19.381
20.120
20.857
21.758
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Response

3889733
Recoveryv

3013588
Recovery

2891768
3078412
3374357
3249136
3576607
3458959
3640222
3740458
3816797
3819766
3786248
3763439
3596327
3504087
3291427
3206333
3118638
3033848
3079752
2950745

Conc Units

20.655 ug/ml

= 41_.31%

19.406 ug/ml

= 38.81%

20.598 uag/miIm
21.278 ua/ml
20.870 ua/ml
20.928 ua/ml
21.738 ua/ml
20.846 ua/ml
20.348 ua/ml
20.151 ua/ml
20.024 ua/ml
19.945 ua/ml
19.663 ua/ml
19.959 ua/ml
19.779 ua/ml
19.716 ua/ml
19.390 ua/mlIm
19.592 ua/ml
19.965 ua/ml
19.910 ua/ml
19.979 ua/ml
19.489 ua/ml

(m)=manual iInt.
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE030118AL\
Data File : FE026353.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 01 Mar 2018 13:16

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : 20 PPM ALIPHATIC HC STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 26 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: sample.E

Quant Time: Mar 01 16:44:01 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\Alaphatic EPH 022718.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update Wed Feb 28 13:48:17 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #1 n-Nonane (C9)

400000 3.430 R.T.: 3.430 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 2891768
300000 Conc: 20.60 ug/ml m
200000
100000
+
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Time 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #2 n-Decane (C10)
400000 4475 R.T.: 4_476 min
' Delta R.T.: -0.001 min
Response: 3078412
300000 Conc: 21.28 ug/ml
200000
100000
a \
0 T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T
Time 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #3 A~Naphthalene (Cl11.7)
400000 )
R.T.: 6.075 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
300000 Response: 3374357
Conc: 20.87 ug/ml
6.067
200000
100000
+
Tme 500 520 540 560 580 6.00 6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #4 n-Dodecane (Cl1l2)
400000
6.481 R.T.: 6.483 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
300000 Response: 3249136
Conc: 20.93 ug/ml
200000
100000 l¥

Time 560 5.80 6.00 6.20 640 6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60
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Response Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
400000
300000
200000 7.126
100000
I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|II
Time 5.00 550 6.00 650 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50
Response Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
400000 8.274
300000
200000
100000
0 T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T |
Time 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
9.873
400000
300000
200000
100000 \\
L s il
T T T T T T T T T
Time 8.00 850 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
11.312
400000
300000
200000
100000
i
L o o o LA o e e o O
Time 10.60 10.80 11.00 11.20 11.40 11.60 11.80 12.00 12.20

FE026353.D Alaphatic EPH 022718.M

#5 A~2-methylnaphthalene (C12.89)

R.T.: 7.132 min

Delta R.T.: -0.016 min
Response: 3576607

Conc: 21.74 ug/ml

#6 n-Tetradecane (C14)

R.T.: 8.275 min

Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 3458959

Conc: 20.85 ug/ml

#7 n-Hexadecane (C16)

R.T.: 9.873 min

Delta R.T.: 0.001 min
Response: 3640222

Conc: 20.35 ug/ml

#8 n-Octadecane (C18)

R.T.: 11.313 min

Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 3740458

Conc: 20.15 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
400000 11.640
300000
200000
100000
. !
0 T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T
Time 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
12.620
400000
300000
200000
100000 LL
0II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|I
Time 12.00 1220 12.40 12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
400000 13.230
300000
200000
100000 L J\
B L L o i o e RN mE
Time 12.40 12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60 13.80 14.00 14.20
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH
400000
13.066
300000
200000
100000
+
O I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I
Time 12.00 12.50 13.00 13.50

FE026353.D Alaphatic EPH 022718.M

#9 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)
R.T.: 11.643 min
Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 3889733
Conc: 20.66 ug/ml
#10 n-Eicosane (C20)
R.T.: 12.619 min
Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 3816797
Conc: 20.02 ug/ml
#11 n-Heneicosane (C21)
R.T.: 13.230 min
Delta R.T.: 0.003 min
Response: 3819766
Conc: 19.94 ug/ml

#12 1-chlorooctadecane (SURR)

R.T.: 13.067 min

Delta R.T.: 0.003 min
Response: 3013588

Conc: 19.41 ug/ml
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Response_
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Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH

13.816

k i

13.20 13. 40 13 60 13. 80 14. OO 14. 20 14. 40 14 60
Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH

14.916

L }

13. 60 13. 80 14. OO 14. 20 14. 40 14. 60 14. 80 15. OO 15. 20 15. 40
Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH

15.934

i |

T T T T
15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50
Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH

16.883

L L

14.50 15. OO 15. 50 16. OO 16. 50 17. OO 17. 50 18. OO 18. 50

#13 n-Docosane (C22)

R.T.: 13.816 min

Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 3786248

Conc: 19.66 ug/ml

#14 n-Tetracosane (C24)

R.T.: 14.915 min

Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 3763439

Conc: 19.96 ug/ml

#15 n-Hexacosane (C26)

R.T.: 15.935 min

Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 3596327

Conc: 19.78 ug/ml

#16 n-Octacosane (C28)

R.T.: 16.883 min

Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 3504087

Conc: 19.72 ug/ml

Wed Mar 07 04:15:50 2018

Page 7



Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #17 n-Tricontane (C30)
400000
17.769 R.T.: 17.769 min
Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
300000 Response: 3291427
Conc: 19.39 ug/ml m
200000
100000
+
Tme 1750 1760  17.70 1780  17.90  18.00
F%ﬁg%%g Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #18 n-Dotriacontane (C32)
belta RT.: 0,004 min
elta R.T.: . min
300000
Response: 3206333
Conc: 19.59 ug/ml
200000
100000
J + J
0 T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T
Time 17.50 18.00 18.50 19.00 19.50
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #19 n-Tetratriacontane (C34)
R.T.: 19.381 min
300000 19.382 Delta R.T.:  0.004 min
Response: 3118638
Conc: 19.97 ug/ml
200000
100000
# i
o AU U B
Time 18.50 19.00 19.50 20.00
FE%@%%% Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #20 n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
R.T.: 20.120 min
20.121 Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
300000
Response: 3033848
Conc: 19.91 ug/ml
200000
100000
| J*L
Tme 1800 1850 19.00 1950 20.00 2050 21.00 21.50

FE026353.D Alaphatic EPH 022718.M
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Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #21 n-Octatriacontane (C38)

R.T.: 20.857 min
300000 20,858 Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
Response: 3079752
Conc: 19.98 ug/ml
200000
100000 L
L i
O T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | T T T T |
Time 19.50 20,00 20!50 21/00 21.50
Response_ Signal: FE026353.D\FID1B.CH #22 n-Tetracontane (C40)
R.T.: 21.758 min
300000 Delta R.T.: 0.008 min
Response: 2950745
Conc: 19.49 ug/ml
200000 21.760 g
100000
_”_J;__JL -

Time 19. OO 19. 50 20 00 20. 50 21. OO 21. 50 22. OO 22. 50 23. OO 23. 50
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